TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Release of Trademark Security

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Royal Bank of Canada		02/28/2013	CORPORATION: ONTARIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Milk Specialties Company	
Street Address:	7500 Flying Cloud Drive, Suite 500	
City:	Eden Prairie	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55344	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1036561	CALF MEDIC
Registration Number:	1058909	START TO FINISH
Registration Number:	1377862	PRO-LYTE
Registration Number:	1526500	ASAP
Registration Number:	1837694	START TO FINISH MARE & FOAL PELLETS
Registration Number:	2127315	ADVANCE
Registration Number:	2934801	PROVANCE
Registration Number:	3043653	COOL CALORIES 100
Registration Number:	3072534	COOL CALORIES
Registration Number:	3299263	HOOF AID
Registration Number:	3308587	COOL OMEGA 40
Registration Number:	3365023	ADVANCE ARREST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: daniel.cote@thomsonreuters.com

Correspondent Name: Robin Riley, Legal Assistant

Address Line 1: 75 East 55th Street
Address Line 2: Paul Hastings LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AME OF SUBMITTER: Robin Riley, Legal Assistant	
Signature:	/daniel cote thomsonreuters/	
Date:	03/01/2013	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Milk - Trademark Security Release with Cover Page (Executed)#page1.tif source=Milk - Trademark Security Release with Cover Page (Executed)#page2.tif source=Milk - Trademark Security Release with Cover Page (Executed)#page3.tif source=Milk - Trademark Security Release with Cover Page (Executed)#page4.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE, dated as of February 28, 2013 is made by ROYAL BANK OF CANADA, in its capacity as administrative agent and collateral agent for the Lenders (the "Agent").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of November 9, 2012, made by Milk Specialties Company (the "<u>Grantor</u>") and certain of its affiliates in favor of the Agent, a security interest ("<u>Security Interest</u>") was granted by the Grantor to the Agent in certain collateral, including the Trademark Collateral (as herein defined);

WHEREAS, a Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 13, 2012 at Reel 4898, Frame 0831; and

WHEREAS, the Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral listed on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, and upon the terms set forth in this Release, the Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Trademark Collateral," as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantor's right, title, and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto. The term "Trademarks" shall have the meaning provided to such term in the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest.</u> The Agent hereby terminates, releases, and discharges, without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind, its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral.
- 3. <u>Filing of the Release; Further Assurances</u>. The Agent hereby authorizes the filing of this Release in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by the Grantor (or the Grantor's designee) at the request and sole expense of the Grantor, and agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest contemplated hereby.

[Signature page follows.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

ROYAL BANK OF CANADA,

as Agent

By:

Name;

itle: Manager, Agency

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Release] TRADEMARK

REEL: 004972 FRAME: 0861

<u>Trademarks</u>

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
CALF MEDIC	1036561	3/30/1976
START TO FINISH	1058909	2/15/1977
PRO-LYTE	1377862	1/14/1986
ASAP	1526500	2/28/1989
START TO FINISH MARE AND FOAL PELLETS	1837694	5/31/1994
ADVANCE	2127315	1/6/1998
PROVANCE	2934801	3/22/2005
COOL CALORIES 100	3043653	1/17/2006
COOL CALORIES	3072534	3/28/2006
HOOF AID	3299263	9/25/2007
COOL OMEGA 40	3308587	10/9/2007
ADVANCE ARREST	3365023	1/8/2008

LEGAL_US_E # 102938822.4